## 504139272 12/09/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4179116

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution D	ate
JIANN-YIH YEH			12/06/2016	
SHIN-LEE LIU			12/06/2016	
PO-NIEN LAI			12/06/2016	
MIN-ZIH WU			12/06/2016	
HSIN LO			12/06/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	GET GREEN ENERGY CORP., LTD.			
Street Address:	9F1, NO.236, SHIZHENG N. 2ND RD., XITUN DIST.,			
City:	TAICHUNG CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	407			
	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 15374521		
Property Type Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	15374521		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(202)318-4538	s unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	15374521		t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 202-248-5410		t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipllfirm.com		t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipllfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC	e sent via US Mail.	t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipllfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, <b>1</b>	e sent via US Mail.	t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipIlfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N SUITE 300	e sent via US Mail.	t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipllfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, <b>1</b>	e sent via US Mail.	t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipIlfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N SUITE 300	e sent via US Mail.	t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipllfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, I SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	e sent via US Mail.	t
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipllfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, I SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	e sent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	15374521 (202)318-4538 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 202-248-5410 ipdocketing@ipIlfirm.com IP LAW LEADERS PLLC 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, M SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 0014-00002 RAYMOND J. HO	e sent via US Mail.	t

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_0014-00002#page1.tif source=Assignment\_0014-00002#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040702 FRAME: 0163

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>Using Method of Waste Silicon Slurry and Products Obtained Therefrom</u> for which said assignor has caused an application for a United States Patent to be prepared,

[X] the inventors' declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

[] said application having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No.

[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, the United States of America having been designated.

AND WHEREAS <u>Get Green Energy Corp. Ltd.</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee, and said assignee's successors and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assigner hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Signature: Jiann - Yili Yeh

First Assignor: Jiann-Yih Yeh Citizenship: Taiwan (TW) Residence and Post Office Address: No. 25 Daming Rd., Lukang Township, Changhua County 505, Taiwan, R.O.C.

din u Signature: \_

Second Assignor: Shin-Lee Liu Citizenship: Taiwan (TW) Residence and Post Office Address: No. 39 Sanmin Rd., Nanzhou Township, Pingtung County 926, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Lm Signature:

201\_. Third Assignor: Po-Nien Lai Citizenship: Taiwan (TW) Residence and Post Office Addres

Residence and Post Office Address: No. 2-1, Ln. 220, Sec. 1, Dongshan Rd., Beitun Dist. Taichung City 406, Taiwan, R.O.C. Date: December 6, 2016

Date: December 6, 2016

Date: December 6, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040702 FRAME: 0164

Attorney Docket: 0014-00002 Page 2

Date: December 6, 2016

Signature: Min-Zih Wu

Fourth Assignor: Min-Zih Wu Citizenship: Taiwan (TW) Residence and Post Office Address: No. 26, Aly. 2, Ln. 51, Gangkou Rd., Qieding Dist. Kaohsiung City 852, Taiwan, R.O.C.

EXECUTED this 6th day of December, 2016

Date: December 6, 2016

Signature: Hsin Lo Fifth Assignor: Hsin Lo

Citizenship: Taiwan (TW) Residence and Post Office Address: 5F, No. 13, Ln. 150, Zhonghu Rd., Dali Dist. Taichung City 412, Taiwan, R.O.C.